
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028350-2021 

Tender

Mental Health Integrated Community Care Programme
- VCFSE framework

Lancashire & South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028350

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dcca  

Published 12 November 2021, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire & South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust

Sceptre Point, 

Preston

PR5 6AW

Contact

Stephen McGarry

Email

stephen.mcgarry@lscft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028350-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028350-2021
mailto:stephen.mcgarry@lscft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

05280446

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lscft.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40595&B=NHSSBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40595&B=NHSSBS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.lscft.nhs.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40595&B=NHSSBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40595&B=NHSSBS


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Integrated Community Care Programme - VCFSE framework

Reference number

RW5/SM/21/79

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

LSCFT would like invite bids from VCFSE organisations across Lancashire and South Cumbria
to help develop the best ways for us to mobilise this sector funding.

Specific areas that we are looking to develop with VCFSE include support for Refugees,
Asylum Seekers, Community Connectors, Peer Support, BAME Support Workers and
support for people with complex lifestyles.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Preston, PR5 6AW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lancashire and South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust (LSCFT) have been successful in
bidding for transformation for transformation funding from NHS England that will see us
develop new models of integrated community mental health care across Lancashire and
South Cumbria. In our bid we indicated we would spend a sizable proportion of this funding
on the voluntary, community, faith and social enterprise sector (VCFSE), although the exact
proportions varies across each locality area.

We are keen that this funding is used in such a way that complements existing third sector
services; rather than duplicating or replacing existing provision.

The aim of the programme is to develop a new population- based model for mental health
care in the community. This new model of care will redesign and reorganise the existing
community mental health resource to form new community mental health hubs each of
which will be aligned to the local GP Primary Care Networks (populations of 30,000-
50,000).

The community mental health hubs will have blended teams of health, social care and VCFSE
staff; working together, and with local communities, to improve mental and physical health.

LSCFT would like invite bids from VCFSE organisations across Lancashire and South Cumbria
to help develop the best ways for us to mobilise this sector funding.

Specific areas that we are looking to develop with VCFSE include support for Refugees,
Asylum Seekers, Community Connectors, Peer Support, BAME Support Workers and
support for people with complex lifestyles.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There is one option to extend by an additional 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Organisations seeking award to the Framework should be within the VCFSE sector.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 100 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 7 to 8

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025556

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 28 February 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

/Notice/025556-2021


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Please direct all enquiries to the Trust via the EU-SUPPLY link provided.

Tender documents are available and free to access electronically via the EU-SUPPLY link
provided.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire & South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T04:06:24+0100
	TCPDF




